<

-

MARKETING OF RURAL HANDICRAFT PRODUCT:
BAJAU’S HANDMADE “PARANG”

ALI FAIZAL LIMUN
2009760855

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH
HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JANUARY 2013



ABSTRACT

The handicraft industry playing important roles as a creative sector that producing
various of ethnic and traditional craft through formal and informal retail market specifically in
rural areas. This industry has continuously struggling to realize and maximize the potential and
at the same time try to establish itself as a viable and vibrant economic activity for prospective
entrepreneurs and the intermediaries. Therefore, the research was carried out on study about the
marketing or rural handicraft specifically for Bajau’s handmade “Parang” in Kota Belud Tamu.
The aim of these studies was to find out the level of marketing knowledge among the sellers of
Bajau’s handmade “Parang” by taking into account 4 major elements in marketing mix including

product, price, place and promotion.

This study has conducted by survey methods and is among the applied researches. The
target community of this study is focus on the sellers of Bajau’s handmade “Parang” by
considerable consumers’ views or opinions. Though the study was restricted in Kota Belud Tamu
where, the data and information was assemble through interviews and distribution of
questionnaire that were designed both for the sellers and consumers. Therefore, the result have
discovered that there are significant difference between 4 main elements in marketing mix in
order to determine the level of marketing knowledge toward the sellers of Bajau’s handmade
“Parang™ where, the most associated with the poor or lack one is about price determination and
effectiveness promotion of handicraft product. These finding can be helpful especially for the
sellers or intermediaries of Bajau’s handmade “Parang” to organize planning on how to promote

and market the handicraft product more effectively in future.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

=t %ar L s
;-::?ZJ-‘ 4o >

First of all, I am grateful to thanks to Allah S.W.T for giving me the courage, inspiration
and strength to completing this thesis without many obstacles of health and many more. His test
on my perseverance has driven me to do my best in my capabilities to complete this project
paper to its final form. Then, I would like to express my profound gratitude and sincere thanks to
my advisor PM. Datuk Dr. Worran Bin Hj. Kabul, as a Lecturer of Faculty of Business
Management in UiTM Kota Kinabalu, for his commitment, encouragement, guidance, kind
assistance and support since the beginning to final enable me to develop an understanding of the
subject and hopefully can accept my precious work with better mark and thanks for all the help.

Without all this my research would not have been a reality.

This thesis would not have been possible without the significant input and assistance
from the several of organizations including Ministry of Culture, Environment and Tourism,
Sabah, Sabah Tourism Board, SabahTravelGuide.com and many more. I owe my deepest
gratitude to my family members that always pray, wishes for the best to me and unstoppable

support in my capabilities throughout the years of my studies is greatly appreciated, thanks you

so much.

Last but not least, I would like to thank those who made this thesis possible especially to
all my friend that always giving me direction and different view, and lastly those who directly or
indirectly involves on finishing this thesis that provided me with useful information whether

overt or covert without which this book would not have been possible.

vii


http://SabahTravelGuide.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MATTERS

Front Page

Use of Study

Abstract

Declaration of Original Work
Letter of Submission
Acknowledgement

List of Tables

List of Figures

Table of Contents

Chapter

1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Research Objective
1.4 Research Question
1.5  Location of the Studied Area
1.6  Limitation of the Study
1.7  Significance of the Research

1.8  Organization of the Thesis

PAGE

iii
iv

Vi

vii

viil

X1

S L W AR W W

xi



2.0

3.0

4.0

LITERATURE REVIEW AND THEORY

2.1
2.2

23

24

DATA AND RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

An Overview of Sabah Tourism Industry
Review of Related Literature

2.2.1 Product

2.2.2 Price/ Pricing

2.2.3 Promotion

2.2.4 Place/ Distribution

Theoretical Framework

2.3.1 Dependent Variables

2.3.2 Independent Variables
Conclusion of Chapter

3.1 Introduction
3.2  Research Design
33 Population
3.4  Sample Size
3.5  Sampling Techniques
3.6  Data Collection Method
3.7 Data Analysis Techniques
3.7.1 Pilot Test
3.7.2 Factorial Analysis
3.8  Statistical Software Use (SPSS)
3.9  Conclusion of Chapter
RESULTS AND FINDINGS
4.1 Introduction
4.2  Results and Findings
4.3  Discussion and Conclusion of Chapter

|
17
17
18
19
19
20
21
21
21
24
24

25
25
25
48

Xii



