

MARKETING OF RURAL HANDICRAFT PRODUCT: BAJAU'S HANDMADE "PARANG"

ALI FAIZAL LIMUN
2009760855

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

JANUARY 2013

HAKMILIK
Perpustakan
Lintvershi Teknologi MARA (UITM) Sabab
Een Backunol 71
Een Khashaku Sahan

ABSTRACT

The handicraft industry playing important roles as a creative sector that producing various of ethnic and traditional craft through formal and informal retail market specifically in rural areas. This industry has continuously struggling to realize and maximize the potential and at the same time try to establish itself as a viable and vibrant economic activity for prospective entrepreneurs and the intermediaries. Therefore, the research was carried out on study about the marketing or rural handicraft specifically for Bajau's handmade "Parang" in Kota Belud Tamu. The aim of these studies was to find out the level of marketing knowledge among the sellers of Bajau's handmade "Parang" by taking into account 4 major elements in marketing mix including product, price, place and promotion.

This study has conducted by survey methods and is among the applied researches. The target community of this study is focus on the sellers of Bajau's handmade "Parang" by considerable consumers' views or opinions. Though the study was restricted in Kota Belud Tamu where, the data and information was assemble through interviews and distribution of questionnaire that were designed both for the sellers and consumers. Therefore, the result have discovered that there are significant difference between 4 main elements in marketing mix in order to determine the level of marketing knowledge toward the sellers of Bajau's handmade "Parang" where, the most associated with the poor or lack one is about price determination and effectiveness promotion of handicraft product. These finding can be helpful especially for the sellers or intermediaries of Bajau's handmade "Parang" to organize planning on how to promote and market the handicraft product more effectively in future.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT



First of all, I am grateful to thanks to Allah S.W.T for giving me the courage, inspiration and strength to completing this thesis without many obstacles of health and many more. His test on my perseverance has driven me to do my best in my capabilities to complete this project paper to its final form. Then, I would like to express my profound gratitude and sincere thanks to my advisor PM. Datuk Dr. Worran Bin Hj. Kabul, as a Lecturer of Faculty of Business Management in UiTM Kota Kinabalu, for his commitment, encouragement, guidance, kind assistance and support since the beginning to final enable me to develop an understanding of the subject and hopefully can accept my precious work with better mark and thanks for all the help. Without all this my research would not have been a reality.

This thesis would not have been possible without the significant input and assistance from the several of organizations including Ministry of Culture, Environment and Tourism, Sabah, Sabah Tourism Board, SabahTravelGuide.com and many more. I owe my deepest gratitude to my family members that always pray, wishes for the best to me and unstoppable support in my capabilities throughout the years of my studies is greatly appreciated, thanks you so much.

Last but not least, I would like to thank those who made this thesis possible especially to all my friend that always giving me direction and different view, and lastly those who directly or indirectly involves on finishing this thesis that provided me with useful information whether overt or covert without which this book would not have been possible.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

MATTERS	Merchal Report Champion	PAGE
Front Page		i
Use of Study		iii
Abstract		iv
Declaration	v	
Letter of Su	vi	
Acknowled	vii	
List of Tabl	vii	
List of Figu	X	
Table of Contents		xi
Chapter		
1.0 INT	RODUCTION	1
1.1	Background of Study	1
1.2	Problem Statement	3
1.3	Research Objective	3
1.4	Research Question	4
1.5	Location of the Studied Area	4
1.6	Limitation of the Study	5
1.7	Significance of the Research	5
1.8	Organization of the Thesis	6

2.0	LITE	ERATURE REVIEW AND THEORY	7
	2.1	An Overview of Sabah Tourism Industry	7
	2.2	Review of Related Literature	9
		2.2.1 Product	9
		2.2.2 Price / Pricing	11
		2.2.3 Promotion	12
		2.2.4 Place / Distribution	13
	2.3	Theoretical Framework	15
		2.3.1 Dependent Variables	16
		2.3.2 Independent Variables	16
	2.4	Conclusion of Chapter	16
3.0	DAT	A AND RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	17
	3.1	Introduction	17
	3.2	Research Design	17
	3.3	Population	18
	3.4	Sample Size	19
	3.5	Sampling Techniques	19
	3.6	Data Collection Method	20
	3.7	Data Analysis Techniques	21
		3.7.1 Pilot Test	21
		3.7.2 Factorial Analysis	21
	3.8	Statistical Software Use (SPSS)	24
	3.9	Conclusion of Chapter	24
4.0	RESULTS AND FINDINGS		25
	4.1	Introduction	25
	4.2	Results and Findings	25
	4.3	Discussion and Conclusion of Chapter	48